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Adams County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Oilseed and Grain Farming

Fruit and Tree Nut Farming

Other Crop Farming

Cattle Ranching and Farming

Support Activities for Crop Production

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Residential Building Construction
Nonresidential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Animal Food Mfg

Fruit and Veg Preserving and Specialty Food Mfg
Other Food Mfg

Converted Paper Product Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities

Plastics Product Mfg

Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg
Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg

Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities

Metalworking Machinery Mfg
Wholesale Trade
Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers

Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers

Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
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101

50

15

10
231
49
11
32
62
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Employ-
ment

33,675
770
202
3,066
29,638
1,688
20
843
14
127
228
115
60
55
1,653
231
311
147
337
81
306
7,301
224
1,437
781
1,020
395
249
726
293
76
63
409
27
32
87

LQ

1.0
13
0.3
13
1.0
11.0
4.2
81.9
3.5
6.1
20.0
0.6
0.7
0.8
11
1.3
1.8
1.0
0.7
0.6
1.7
23
8.2
36.7
9.3
9.4
3.9
1.3
5.8
26
23
1.2
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.6

Annual

Wage
$52,911
$105,099
$64,415
$58,027
$50,946
$48,590
$39,166
$44,403
$26,605
$39,862
$63,270
$104,254
$143,634
$61,293
$72,524
$55,060
$89,526
$62,938
$66,503
$51,803
$71,073
$62,411
$76,635
$63,309
$54,559
$78,738
$58,411
$57,966
$64,031
$56,960
$44,270
$62,130
$68,125
$44,960
$50,877
$74,868

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
143
49
5
18
71
95
-2
79
2
5
0
Suppressed
Suppressed

11
Suppressed
Suppressed

46

16

-3

14

Annual
Wage

$1,869
$6,484
$390
$1,652
$1,702
$2,126
$1,338
$3,104
$-72
$430
$3,041
Suppressed
Suppressed
$1,173
$4,224
$2,730
$4,087
$4,467
$6,705
$4,262
$4,003
$2,283
$4,610
$995
$6,097
$2,174
$-2,027
$5,648
$2,458
$2,754
Suppressed
Suppressed
$643
$6,803
$1,046
$-2,695

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

0.4%
6.8%
2.5%
0.6%
0.2%
6.0%
-9.1%
10.3%
16.7%
4.1%
0.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
5.8%
-3.0%
-3.3%
-1.3%
17.4%
5.3%
-5.8%
4.8%
-3.2%
6.2%
-4.4%
-8.9%
-3.0%
-0.5%
-6.7%
-8.0%
3.9%
Suppressed

Suppressed
12.7%
145.5%
-8.6%
19.2%

Annual

Wage
3.7%
6.6%
0.6%
2.9%
3.5%
4.6%
3.5%
7.5%
-0.3%
1.1%
5.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
2.0%
6.2%
5.2%
4.8%
7.6%
11.2%
9.0%
6.0%
3.8%
6.4%
1.6%
12.6%
2.8%
-3.4%
10.8%
4.0%
5.1%
Suppressed
Suppressed
1.0%
17.8%
2.1%
-3.5%



NAICS

4239
4249
4251

44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491
4492
4561
4571
4572
4581
4591
4592
4593
4594
4595
4599

48-49
4841
4842
4884
4931

51
5121
5182

52
5221
5222
5231

Adams County
NAICS Title

Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers

Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Book Retailers and News Dealers

Florists

Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers
Used Merch Retailers

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Support Activities, Road Transport
Warehousing and Storage

Information

Motion Picture and Video Industries
Computer Infra, Data Processing, & Web Hosting
Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation
Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

6
9
16
306
21
10
16
11
5
19
21
7
6
8
19
23
11
26
14
4
5
24
9
24
88
34
14
5
4
34
4
7
75
24
3
12

Employ-
ment

43

73

35
3,563
436
99
131
122
61
695
154
60

22

31
174
304
172
256
87

19

20
146
26
165
1,299
166
173
20
426
199
45

507
304

32

LQ

0.8
1.7
0.1
1.0
1.4
3.7
1.2
0.5
1.4
1.0
25
1.0
0.3
0.4
0.6
1.3
54
2.0
1.0
1.4
1.2
3.9
0.5
1.5
0.7
0.6
1.6
0.6
0.6
0.4
1.2
0.1
0.3
0.7
0.1
0.5

Annual
Wage
$66,750
$54,271
$101,994
$34,081
$49,140
$68,897
$46,372
$40,992
$30,996
$22,066
$25,760
$23,507
$43,461
$32,762
$42,945
$32,076
$69,044
$16,729
$21,373
$19,696
$19,587
$17,849
$24,535
$46,571
$53,219
$54,167
$60,291
$42,310
$60,272
$42,804
$25,250
$113,798
$77,672
$66,844
$112,280
$192,630

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

23
Suppressed
Suppressed
1

Annual
Wage

$9,396
$4,098
$8,920
$692
$173
$-975
$1,581
$682
$-1,341
$-25
$-1,214
$1,489
$-1,364
$-1,331
$2,028
$2,464
$4,327
$-989
$1,955
$1,909
$-1,338
$161
$856
$4,843
$1,555
$-1,652
$-1,674
$-18,715
$3,998
$3,726
$-1,787
$46,828
$-1,150
Suppressed
Suppressed
$-10,920

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

38.7%
1.4%
25.0%
-0.1%
-0.7%
7.6%
7.4%
5.2%
7.0%
3.9%
10.8%
-1.6%
-18.5%
6.9%
-7.0%
-9.8%
1.8%
-4.1%
8.8%
-13.6%
25.0%
1.4%
8.3%
-11.3%
3.6%
3.1%
6.8%
42.9%
6.5%
8.7%
9.8%
100.0%
4.8%
Suppressed
Suppressed
3.2%

Annual

Wage
16.4%
8.2%
9.6%
2.1%
0.4%
-1.4%
3.5%
1.7%
-4.1%
-0.1%
-4.5%
6.8%
-3.0%
-3.9%
5.0%
8.3%
6.7%
-5.6%
10.1%
10.7%
-6.4%
0.9%
3.6%
11.6%
3.0%
-3.0%
-2.7%
-30.7%
7.1%
9.5%
-6.6%
69.9%
-1.5%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-5.4%



NAICS

5239
5241
5242
53
5311
5312
5313
5321
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5418
5419
55
5511
56
5612
5613
5615
5617
5619
5621
6116
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6231
6233
6241
6243
6244

Adams County
NAICS Title

Other Financial Investment Activities

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Facilities Support Svcs

Employment Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Svcs

Waste Collection

Other Schools and Instruction

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs

Child Care Svcs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

8
4
24
70
20
18
21
5
165
20
30
30
22
31
6
21
18
18
95
4
14
5
56
5
4
13
227
32
24
35
9
5
4
73
3
15

Employ-
ment

38
13
114
333
192
33
65
21
748
83
103
127
129
92
22
179
348
348
697
46
236
25
221
41
26
41
4,480
793
196
226
95
526
589
401
35
275

LQ

0.2
0.0
0.3
0.9
1.6
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.8
0.4
0.4
0.4
1.0
0.4
0.8
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.4
0.7
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.4
1.4
1.6
0.4
0.6
1.1

Annual
Wage
$101,363
$82,458
$64,012
$49,543
$46,231
$62,219
$50,630
$54,581
$66,633
$65,573
$49,712
$74,227
$95,902
$77,558
$61,046
$47,182
$89,189
$89,189
$40,119
$45,673
$39,471
$40,705
$39,681
$36,899
$38,600
$24,179
$60,411
$110,891
$57,795
$64,815
$72,825
$45,675
$40,586
$30,329
$42,241
$30,656

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
-3

-138

29

13

Annual
Wage

$6,890
$12,992
$2,272
$4,461
$5,531
$660
$-253
$3,820
$4,096
$3,569
$1,549
$9,033
$4,586
$-271
$6,354
$2,899
$-68
$-68
$1,520
$1,789
$912
$3,188
$1,731
$2,869
Suppressed
$1,382
$3,173
$6,610
$1,090
$-472
$13,779
$1,108
$528
$933
$-1,342
$1,520

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

0.0%
62.5%
-1.7%
5.4%
1.1%
-8.3%
16.1%
23.5%
10.0%
2.5%
-6.4%
10.4%
19.4%
8.2%
0.0%
20.9%
4.8%
4.8%
6.4%
7.0%
6.8%
0.0%
11.6%
-8.9%
Suppressed
-6.8%
-3.0%
3.8%
7.1%
2.7%
-44.4%
3.5%
-0.2%
-4.5%
0.0%
-11.0%

Annual
Wage

7.3%
18.7%
3.7%
9.9%
13.6%
1.1%
-0.5%
7.5%
6.5%
5.8%
3.2%
13.9%
5.0%
-0.3%
11.6%
6.5%
-0.1%
-0.1%
3.9%
4.1%
2.4%
8.5%
4.6%
8.4%
Suppressed
6.1%
5.5%
6.3%
1.9%
-0.7%
23.3%
2.5%
1.3%
3.2%
-3.1%
5.2%



NAICS

71
7112
7113
7121

72
7211
7223
7224
7225

81
8111
8113
8121
8129
8131
8132
8133
8134
8139
8141

92
9211
9221
9241
9261

Adams County
NAICS Title

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Spectator Sports

Promoters Arts, Sports, and Similar Events
Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Religious Org

Grantmaking and Giving Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

50

4

3

10

213

36

8

9

150

209

70

31
13
16

20
1"
12
69
42
1"

Employ-
ment

755
54

14
269
3,682
989
49

51
2,463
1,062
265
17
120
53

52

21

34
337
96

17
1,483
634
256
13
137

LQ

13
1.3
0.4
5.5
14
3.3
0.2
0.6
1.2
0.9
1.2
0.3
0.5
0.6
1.0
0.6
0.6
2.1
0.9
0.7
11
1.0
0.8
0.2
2.1

Annual
Wage
$26,692
$13,006
$25,809
$42,607
$22,772
$26,625
$24,435
$22,640
$20,927
$31,558
$48,771
$27,496
$27,231
$30,782
$32,134
$50,209
$53,778
$17,094
$19,869
$32,156
$76,777
$47,827
$63,995
$68,710
$107,058

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

81
Suppressed
3

34

49

20

7

7

18

-6
1
Suppressed
Suppressed
2

-6

4

2

46

-4

21
Suppressed
2

Annual
Wage

$-187
Suppressed
$7,319
$-1,149
$1,491
$1,926
$594
$785
$1,233
$727
$1,719
$-7,411
$824
$2,910
Suppressed
Suppressed
$-6,922
$523
$714
$-993
$4,908
$2,536
$-1,104
Suppressed
$8,063

Employ-
ment

12.0%
Suppressed
27.3%
14.5%
1.3%
21%
16.7%
15.9%
0.7%
0.7%
0.4%
21.4%
-4.8%
1.9%
Suppressed
Suppressed
6.3%
-1.7%
4.3%
13.3%
3.2%
-0.6%
8.9%
Suppressed
1.5%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
-0.7%
Suppressed
39.6%
-2.6%
7.0%
7.8%
2.5%
3.6%
6.3%
2.4%
3.7%
-21.2%
3.1%
10.4%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-11.4%
3.2%
3.7%
-3.0%
6.8%
5.6%
-1.7%
Suppressed
8.1%



