

Adams County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Adams County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	2,228	33,675	1.0	\$52,911	143	\$1,869	0.4%	3.7%
	Federal Government	26	770	1.3	\$105,099	49	\$6,484	6.8%	6.6%
	State Government	16	202	0.3	\$64,415	5	\$390	2.5%	0.6%
	Local Government	88	3,066	1.3	\$58,027	18	\$1,652	0.6%	2.9%
	Private Ownership	2,099	29,638	1.0	\$50,946	71	\$1,702	0.2%	3.5%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	101	1,688	11.0	\$48,590	95	\$2,126	6.0%	4.6%
1111	Oilseed and Grain Farming	6	20	4.2	\$39,166	-2	\$1,338	-9.1%	3.5%
1113	Fruit and Tree Nut Farming	50	843	81.9	\$44,403	79	\$3,104	10.3%	7.5%
1119	Other Crop Farming	3	14	3.5	\$26,605	2	\$-72	16.7%	-0.3%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	9	127	6.1	\$39,862	5	\$430	4.1%	1.1%
1151	Support Activities for Crop Production	4	228	20.0	\$63,270	0	\$3,041	0.0%	5.0%
22	Utilities	15	115	0.6	\$104,254	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	5	60	0.7	\$143,634	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	10	55	0.8	\$61,293	3	\$1,173	5.8%	2.0%
23	Construction	231	1,653	1.1	\$72,524	-51	\$4,224	-3.0%	6.2%
2361	Residential Building Construction	49	231	1.3	\$55,060	-8	\$2,730	-3.3%	5.2%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	11	311	1.8	\$89,526	-4	\$4,087	-1.3%	4.8%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	32	147	1.0	\$62,938	-31	\$4,467	-17.4%	7.6%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	62	337	0.7	\$66,503	17	\$6,705	5.3%	11.2%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	27	81	0.6	\$51,803	-5	\$4,262	-5.8%	9.0%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	41	306	1.7	\$71,073	14	\$4,003	4.8%	6.0%
31-33	Manufacturing	130	7,301	2.3	\$62,411	-238	\$2,283	-3.2%	3.8%
3111	Animal Food Mfg	5	224	8.2	\$76,635	13	\$4,610	6.2%	6.4%
3114	Fruit and Veg Preserving and Specialty Food Mfg	8	1,437	36.7	\$63,309	-66	\$995	-4.4%	1.6%
3119	Other Food Mfg	4	781	9.3	\$54,559	-76	\$6,097	-8.9%	12.6%
3222	Converted Paper Product Mfg	8	1,020	9.4	\$78,738	-32	\$2,174	-3.0%	2.8%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	8	395	3.9	\$58,411	-2	\$-2,027	-0.5%	-3.4%
3261	Plastics Product Mfg	6	249	1.3	\$57,966	-18	\$5,648	-6.7%	10.8%
3323	Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg	7	726	5.8	\$64,031	-63	\$2,458	-8.0%	4.0%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	13	293	2.6	\$56,960	11	\$2,754	3.9%	5.1%
3328	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	4	76	2.3	\$44,270	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
3335	Metalworking Machinery Mfg	3	63	1.2	\$62,130	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
42	Wholesale Trade	76	409	0.3	\$68,125	46	\$643	12.7%	1.0%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	6	27	0.3	\$44,960	16	\$6,803	145.5%	17.8%
4237	Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers	7	32	0.5	\$50,877	-3	\$1,046	-8.6%	2.1%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	12	87	0.6	\$74,868	14	\$-2,695	19.2%	-3.5%

Adams County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4239	Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers	6	43	0.8	\$66,750	12	\$9,396	38.7%	16.4%
4249	Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers	9	73	1.7	\$54,271	1	\$4,098	1.4%	8.2%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	16	35	0.1	\$101,994	7	\$8,920	25.0%	9.6%
44-45	Retail Trade	306	3,563	1.0	\$34,081	-3	\$692	-0.1%	2.1%
4411	Automobile Dealers	21	436	1.4	\$49,140	-3	\$173	-0.7%	0.4%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	10	99	3.7	\$68,897	7	\$-975	7.6%	-1.4%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	16	131	1.2	\$46,372	9	\$1,581	7.4%	3.5%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	11	122	0.5	\$40,992	6	\$682	5.2%	1.7%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	5	61	1.4	\$30,996	4	\$-1,341	7.0%	-4.1%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	19	695	1.0	\$22,066	26	\$-25	3.9%	-0.1%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	21	154	2.5	\$25,760	15	\$-1,214	10.8%	-4.5%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	7	60	1.0	\$23,507	-1	\$1,489	-1.6%	6.8%
4491	Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers	6	22	0.3	\$43,461	-5	\$-1,364	-18.5%	-3.0%
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	8	31	0.4	\$32,762	2	\$-1,331	6.9%	-3.9%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	19	174	0.6	\$42,945	-13	\$2,028	-7.0%	5.0%
4571	Gasoline Stations	23	304	1.3	\$32,076	-33	\$2,464	-9.8%	8.3%
4572	Fuel Dealers	11	172	5.4	\$69,044	3	\$4,327	1.8%	6.7%
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	26	256	2.0	\$16,729	-11	\$-989	-4.1%	-5.6%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	14	87	1.0	\$21,373	7	\$1,955	8.8%	10.1%
4592	Book Retailers and News Dealers	4	19	1.4	\$19,696	-3	\$1,909	-13.6%	10.7%
4593	Florists	5	20	1.2	\$19,587	4	\$-1,338	25.0%	-6.4%
4594	Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers	24	146	3.9	\$17,849	2	\$161	1.4%	0.9%
4595	Used Merch Retailers	9	26	0.5	\$24,535	2	\$856	8.3%	3.6%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	24	165	1.5	\$46,571	-21	\$4,843	-11.3%	11.6%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	88	1,299	0.7	\$53,219	45	\$1,555	3.6%	3.0%
4841	General Freight Trucking	34	166	0.6	\$54,167	5	\$-1,652	3.1%	-3.0%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	14	173	1.6	\$60,291	11	\$-1,674	6.8%	-2.7%
4884	Support Activities, Road Transport	5	20	0.6	\$42,310	6	\$-18,715	42.9%	-30.7%
4931	Warehousing and Storage	4	426	0.6	\$60,272	26	\$3,998	6.5%	7.1%
51	Information	34	199	0.4	\$42,804	16	\$3,726	8.7%	9.5%
5121	Motion Picture and Video Industries	4	45	1.2	\$25,250	4	\$-1,787	9.8%	-6.6%
5182	Computer Infra, Data Processing, & Web Hosting	7	8	0.1	\$113,798	4	\$46,828	100.0%	69.9%
52	Finance and Insurance	75	507	0.3	\$77,672	23	\$-1,150	4.8%	-1.5%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	24	304	0.7	\$66,844	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5222	Nondepository Credit Intermediation	3	6	0.1	\$112,280	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5231	Security Commod Contact Brokerage	12	32	0.5	\$192,630	1	\$-10,920	3.2%	-5.4%

Adams County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
5239	Other Financial Investment Activities	8	38	0.2	\$101,363	0	\$6,890	0.0%	7.3%
5241	Insurance Carriers	4	13	0.0	\$82,458	5	\$12,992	62.5%	18.7%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	24	114	0.3	\$64,012	-2	\$2,272	-1.7%	3.7%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	70	333	0.9	\$49,543	17	\$4,461	5.4%	9.9%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	20	192	1.6	\$46,231	2	\$5,531	1.1%	13.6%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	18	33	0.7	\$62,219	-3	\$660	-8.3%	1.1%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	21	65	0.6	\$50,630	9	\$-253	16.1%	-0.5%
5321	Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing	5	21	0.5	\$54,581	4	\$3,820	23.5%	7.5%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	165	748	0.3	\$66,633	68	\$4,096	10.0%	6.5%
5411	Legal Svcs	20	83	0.3	\$65,573	2	\$3,569	2.5%	5.8%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	30	103	0.5	\$49,712	-7	\$1,549	-6.4%	3.2%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	30	127	0.3	\$74,227	12	\$9,033	10.4%	13.9%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	22	129	0.3	\$95,902	21	\$4,586	19.4%	5.0%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	31	92	0.3	\$77,558	7	\$-271	8.2%	-0.3%
5418	Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Svcs	6	22	0.2	\$61,046	0	\$6,354	0.0%	11.6%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	21	179	0.8	\$47,182	31	\$2,899	20.9%	6.5%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	18	348	0.4	\$89,189	16	\$-68	4.8%	-0.1%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	18	348	0.4	\$89,189	16	\$-68	4.8%	-0.1%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	95	697	0.4	\$40,119	42	\$1,520	6.4%	3.9%
5612	Facilities Support Svcs	4	46	1.0	\$45,673	3	\$1,789	7.0%	4.1%
5613	Employment Svcs	14	236	0.4	\$39,471	15	\$912	6.8%	2.4%
5615	Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service	5	25	0.8	\$40,705	0	\$3,188	0.0%	8.5%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	56	221	0.5	\$39,681	23	\$1,731	11.6%	4.6%
5619	Other Support Svcs	5	41	0.4	\$36,899	-4	\$2,869	-8.9%	8.4%
5621	Waste Collection	4	26	0.5	\$38,600	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
6116	Other Schools and Instruction	13	41	0.4	\$24,179	-3	\$1,382	-6.8%	6.1%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	227	4,480	0.7	\$60,411	-138	\$3,173	-3.0%	5.5%
6211	Offices of Physicians	32	793	1.1	\$110,891	29	\$6,610	3.8%	6.3%
6212	Offices of Dentists	24	196	1.0	\$57,795	13	\$1,090	7.1%	1.9%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	35	226	0.9	\$64,815	6	\$-472	2.7%	-0.7%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	9	95	0.4	\$72,825	-76	\$13,779	-44.4%	23.3%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	5	526	1.4	\$45,675	18	\$1,108	3.5%	2.5%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	4	589	1.6	\$40,586	-1	\$528	-0.2%	1.3%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	73	401	0.4	\$30,329	-19	\$933	-4.5%	3.2%
6243	Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs	3	35	0.6	\$42,241	0	\$-1,342	0.0%	-3.1%
6244	Child Care Svcs	15	275	1.1	\$30,656	-34	\$1,520	-11.0%	5.2%

Adams County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	50	755	1.3	\$26,692	81	\$-187	12.0%	-0.7%
7112	Spectator Sports	4	54	1.3	\$13,006	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
7113	Promoters Arts, Sports, and Similar Events	3	14	0.4	\$25,809	3	\$7,319	27.3%	39.6%
7121	Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar Institutions	10	269	5.5	\$42,607	34	\$-1,149	14.5%	-2.6%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	213	3,682	1.4	\$22,772	49	\$1,491	1.3%	7.0%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	36	989	3.3	\$26,625	20	\$1,926	2.1%	7.8%
7223	Special Food Svcs	8	49	0.2	\$24,435	7	\$594	16.7%	2.5%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	9	51	0.6	\$22,640	7	\$785	15.9%	3.6%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	150	2,463	1.2	\$20,927	18	\$1,233	0.7%	6.3%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	209	1,062	0.9	\$31,558	7	\$727	0.7%	2.4%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	70	265	1.2	\$48,771	1	\$1,719	0.4%	3.7%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	6	17	0.3	\$27,496	3	\$-7,411	21.4%	-21.2%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	31	120	0.5	\$27,231	-6	\$824	-4.8%	3.1%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	13	53	0.6	\$30,782	1	\$2,910	1.9%	10.4%
8131	Religious Org	16	52	1.0	\$32,134	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8132	Grantmaking and Giving Svcs	5	21	0.6	\$50,209	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8133	Social Advocacy Org	8	34	0.6	\$53,778	2	\$-6,922	6.3%	-11.4%
8134	Civic and Social Org	20	337	2.1	\$17,094	-6	\$523	-1.7%	3.2%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	11	96	0.9	\$19,869	4	\$714	4.3%	3.7%
8141	Private Households	12	17	0.7	\$32,156	2	\$-993	13.3%	-3.0%
92	Public Administration	69	1,483	1.1	\$76,777	46	\$4,908	3.2%	6.8%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	42	634	1.0	\$47,827	-4	\$2,536	-0.6%	5.6%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	11	256	0.8	\$63,995	21	\$-1,104	8.9%	-1.7%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	3	13	0.2	\$68,710	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	7	137	2.1	\$107,058	2	\$8,063	1.5%	8.1%